stainless steel heavy duty free-standing
enclosures for flange-mounted disconnects
single-door enclosures
Enclosure Product Code S2
Enclosure Product Code S2
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Application

Finish
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Optional sub-panels powder coated white.
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM2818SS 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XM3418SS 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XM4018SS 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4018SS 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4024SS 84.00 39.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4018SS 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4020SS 90.00 39.50 20.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4024SS 90.00 39.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM2818SS6 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XM3418SS6 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XM4018SS6 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4018SS6 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4024SS6 84.00 39.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4018SS6 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4020SS6 90.00 39.50 20.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4024SS6 90.00 39.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
Disconnect switch (or circuit
breaker) and operating mechanism
are not furnished with this enclosure
IS6 Industry Standards

Enclosure Product Code S2
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM5418SS 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XM6618SS 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM7818SS 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XM7824SS 72.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7818SS 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7824SS 84.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7818SS 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7824SS 90.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM5418SS6 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XM6618SS6 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM7818SS6 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XM7824SS6 72.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7818SS6 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7824SS6 84.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7818SS6 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7824SS6 90.00 77.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
311
304 stainless steel
316 stainless steel

screwdriver to open.
•	 Ground stud on door and body.
•	Provisions for light kit.
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM3EQ18SS 72.00 99.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM3EW18SS 72.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XM3EW18SS 84.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM3EW24SS 84.00 117.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM3EW24SS 90.00 117.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM3EQ18SS6 72.00 99.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM3EW18SS6 72.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XM3EW18SS6 84.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM3EW24SS6 84.00 117.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM3EW24SS6 90.00 117.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
stainless steel heavy duty free-standing
enclosures for flange-mounted disconnects
Finish

Enclosure Product Code S2
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM4EW18SS 84.00 157.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM4EW24SS 84.00 157.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM4EW18SS 90.00 157.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (2) 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM4EW24SS 90.00 157.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (2) 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM4EW18SS6 84.00 157.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM4EW24SS6 84.00 157.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (2) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM4EW18SS6 90.00 157.50 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (2) 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM4EW24SS6 90.00 157.50 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (2) 78.00 72.00
***To maintain Type 3R listing, Drainage is required.
Install equally rated drainage device or drill a 1/8 to 1/4
inch hole in the bottom center of the enclosure, ap-
proximately 1 inch from the right, and 1 inch from the

Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Sub-Panel (P3)
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM5EW18SS 84.00 196.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37**(2) 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM5EW24SS 84.00 196.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** (2) 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM5EW18SS 90.00 196.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** (2) 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM5EW24SS 90.00 196.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** (2) 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM5EW18SS6 84.00 196.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-76P37**(2) 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM5EW24SS6 84.00 196.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P37** (2) 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM5EW18SS6 90.00 196.75 18.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** (2) 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM5EW24SS6 90.00 196.75 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P37** (2) 78.00 33.75
SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM6EW24SS 84.00 235.00 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (3) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM6EW24SS 90.00 235.00 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (3) 78.00 72.00
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-84XM6EW24SS6 84.00 235.00 24.00 IS6 SCE-76P76** (3) 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM6EW24SS6 90.00 235.00 24.00 IS6 SCE-82P76** (3) 78.00 72.00
stainless steel heavy duty free-standing
enclosures for flange-mounted disconnects
www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
313